TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM355582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/30/2013
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900337578

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Superior Essex Communications LP		FORMERLY Superior My W Essex Energy Inc.	04/30/2013	LIMITED PÄRTNERSHIP: DELÄWARE	
Superior Essex	Eherau	nc .	4/30/2013	Corporation : Delaware	
0	J		1 1		

MW Superior Essex Energy Inc.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Superior Essex Communications LP	
Street Address:	61/20 Powers Ferry Rd., Suite 1/50	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

		and the second of the second o
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85675334	EZCTR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

8005010735

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

770-657-6777

Email:

Rhett.white@spsx.com

Correspondent Name:

Rhett White

Address Line 1:

6120 Powers Ferry Rd., Suite 150

Address Line 4:

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SXTM:0431
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhett White
SIGNATURE:	/Rhett White/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Nonrecordation#page1.tif source=Nonrecordation#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0672

900338154

source=Certificate of Merger 4.30.13#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger 4.30.13#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger 4.30.13#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0673

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM354933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/19/2013
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900336634

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Superior Essex International LP	FORMERLY Superior Essex Communications Inc.	12/19/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Superior Essex International LP	
Street Address:	6120 Powers Ferry Rd., Suite 150	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA.	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Seria	al Number:	85675334	EZCTR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

8005010735

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

770-657-6777

Email:

Rhett.white@spsx.com

Correspondent Name:

Rhett White

Address Line 1:

6120 Powers Ferry Rd., Suite 150

Address Line 4:

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

8**************************************	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SXTM-0431
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhett White
SIGNATURE:	/Rhett White/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=SUPERIOR ESSEX COMMUNICATIONS LP DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=SUPERIOR ESSEX COMMUNICATIONS LP DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0674

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SUPERIOR ESSEX ENERGY INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SUPERIOR ESSEX COMMUNICATIONS LP" UNDER THE NAME OF "SUPERIOR ESSEX COMMUNICATIONS LP", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2013, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2970550 8100M

DATE: 04-30-13

AUTHENTICATION: 0394708

TRADEMARK REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0675

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

130500389

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:30 AM 04/30/2013 FILED 10:30 AM 04/30/2013 SRV 130500389 - 2970550 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SUPERIOR ESSEX ENERGY INC. WITH AND INTO SUPERIOR ESSEX COMMUNICATIONS LP

(Under Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act and Section 263 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Superior Essex Communications LP, a Delaware limited partnership, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name and jurisdiction and type of entity of each of the constituent entities to the merger is as follows:
- (a) Superior Essex Communications LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Communications"); and
 - (b) Superior Essex Energy Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Energy").
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), dated April 30, 2013, between Communications and Energy, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act and Section 263 (and, with respect to Energy, by the written consent of its sole stockholder in accordance with Section 228) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited partnership is "Superior Essex Communications LP" (the "Surviving Partnership").
- 4. The merger of Energy with and into Communications shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at a place of business of the Surviving Partnership at 6120 Powers Ferry Road, Suite 150, Atlanta, GA 30339.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Partnership, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of Energy or any partner of Communications.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0676 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Merger as of this $30^{\rm th}$ day of April, 2013.

SUPERIOR ESSEX COMMUNICATIONS LP

By: SE Communications GP Inc., its general partner

Name. Justin F. Decely,

Title/ President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0677

RECORDED: 09/14/2015